CERTIFIED DOOR SYSTEM INSTALLER PROGRAM THERMA TRU

DOORS

Online Completion Now Qualifies for Wisconsin CEU Credit!

Build your knowledge, skills and confidence with comprehensive door system installer training from Therma-Tru – the expert in fiberglass door systems – and OSI° – the expert in completely sealing the door opening.

Expert guidance. Professional results.



- Participants will receive credit for Wisconsin DSPS approved coursework
 Exterior Door System Installation Training-Online Version
 (Course ID# 21566) through on-line completion and certification.
- Program only qualifies for Wisconsin Dwelling Contractor Qualifier (DCQ) credentials.
- Three Credit Hours will be registered upon coursework completion, certification, and reporting to Therma-Tru.

Included in the program:

- Step-by-Step Videos with Expert Guidance
- Job Aids and Supplement Video Content for Quick On-Site Reference Gain easy access to instructions that can be printed or viewed digitally.
- Certified Door System Installer Status

Give your customers confidence in your ability to correctly install their Therma-Tru door system for years of energy efficiency and weather resistance.

Certified Door System Installer Certificate & Card

Proof that you've completed the program and have the additional training to ensure professional results.

Get started at thermatru.com/installer

Please submit a PDF copy of the participation certificate and State of Wisconsin DSPS Customer ID number to <u>sklysen@thermatru.com</u> for state registration of coursework completion.

Coursework completion will be registered with the Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services under #21566 Exterior Door System Installation Training-Online Version once certification is submitted.

©2018 Therma-Tru Corp. All rights reserved. THERMA-TRU and the Therma-Tru Logo are trademarks of Therma-Tru Corp. Registered trademarks are registered in the U.S. and may be registered internationally. Therma-Tru Corp. is an operating company of Fortune Brands Home & Security, Inc. MTZT / DEC 2018



